



ppn

71-CAF.994.2018.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.994 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.36398 OF 2017**

National Insurance Company Limited ....Applicant

**Versus**

Mr. Bhaskar Narsu Jadhav & Anr. ....Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

None for the applicant.  
None for the respondent.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.,  
S.R. AGRAWAL, REGISTRAR,  
(JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER &  
D. M. MATA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR  
(LEGAL & RESEARCH), MEMBER.**

**DATE : 09<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2023.**

**P.C. :**

None for the Parties. Place the matter before the next Lok  
Adalat.

**(D. M. MATA) (S. R. AGRAWAL) (JITENDRA JAIN, J.)  
Deputy Registrar (Legal & Registrar (Judicial-II), Head of the Panel  
Research), Member Member**