



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 994 OF 2018

ALONGWITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 995 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 36398 OF 2017

National Insurance Company Limited

..... Applicant

VERSUS

Bhaskar Narsu Jadhav & Anr.

..... Respondents

None for the Applicant.

None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)**

**V.V. KATHARE
REGISTRAR (VIGILANCE-II)
MEMBER**

**D. V. KUTE,
DEPUTY REGISTRAR,
(PERSONNEL), MEMBER**

DATE : 9th DECEMBER, 2023

P.C. :-

This matter is placed before the National Lok Adalat. None present.

2. In view of the same, matter to be listed before the **next Lok**



2026:BHC-AS:21835

KVM

2/2

53 - CAF 994 OF 2018.doc

Adalat. Liberty is granted to the parties to mention if they enter into the consent terms.

[D. V. KUTE]
MEMBER

[V. V.KATHARE]
MEMBER

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]
HEAD OF THE PANEL