



Sayed



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST)NO.36398 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.995 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.994 OF 2018

National Insurance Company Limited ...Appellant/Applicant

Versus

Bhaskar Narsu Jadhav & Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Amol Gatne for the Appellant/Applicant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Mr. Gatne, learned counsel for the appellant, on instructions, seeks leave of the Court to withdraw the present appeal. Leave as prayed for is granted.
2. Appeal is disposed of as withdrawn. Consequently, civil applications do not survive and are disposed of accordingly.
3. Statutory deposit of Rs.25,000/- alongwith interest to be transferred to the concerned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Raigad-Alibag and the parties would be at liberty to apply for the refund of statutory deposit.
4. Refund of Court fees as per Rules.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]